SC-MOV-007 A1 2024/3/14 1 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 Fast responding to transient over-voltage
 Large absorbing transient energy capability
 Low clamping ratio and no follow-on current
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
 Operating Temperature：-40℃ ~ +125℃
 Storage Temperature:-40℃ ~ +150℃
Part Number Coding System
621KSS1182
Metal Oxide Varistor
621KSS1182
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-MOV-007 A1 2024/3/14 2 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge
Current
(8/20µs)
Maximum
Energy
(10/1000µs)
Rated
Power
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
Standard VAC(V) VDC(V) V1mA(V) IP(A) VC(V)
I (A)
Standard
(J)
Standard (W) @1KHz (pF)
621KSS1182 385 505 620(558~682) 25 1025 2500 72.0 0.4 160
Note: Leakage Current (@83% of V1mA)：IR≤20μA
Ref. Millimeters
Min. Typ. Max.
A - 3.5 -
B - 2.8 -
C - 6.5 -
L 10.7 11.0 11.3
M 1.2 1.5 1.8
N 2.7 3.0 3.3
W 8.1 8.2 8.3
H 4.5 4.8 5.1
621KSS1182
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-MOV-007 A1 2024/3/14 3 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Reliability
Items Standard Specifications Test conditions / Methods
Climatic sequence IEC60068-2-4 No visible damage
|ΔV1mA/V1mA |≤±5%
Dry heat: (125 ± 2℃) 16 hrs
Cycle damp heat:one (55 ± 2℃)24hrs, 95 ~ 100% RH
Cold: (-40 ± 2℃) 2hrs
Cycle damp heat:one (55 ± 2℃)24hrs, 95 ~ 100% RH
5 remaining cycles,24hrs/cycle
Damp Heat,
Steady State IEC60068-2-3